 EV26053DQ-00A
 Single-Cell 1A Linear Li-Ion
 Battery Charger Evaluation Board
EV26053DQ-00A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
8/15/2008 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2008 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

JP1 JP2 JP3
C2
NS
VIN
3.5V to 6.5V
VIN
GND
SD
NTC
BAT
BAT
GND
GND
EV26053DQ-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
Murata GRM32ER71H475K 1 C1 4.7µF Ceramic Cap, 50V, X7R 1210
Holystone C1210B475M035T
 C2 NS  1206
1 C3 0.1µF Ceramic Cap, 16V, X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71C104K
1 C4 2.2µF Ceramic Cap, 16V, X7R 1210 Murata GRM32MR71C225K
1 C5 2.2µF Ceramic Cap, 6.3V,X7R 0805 Murata GRM21BR70J225K
1 JP1,2,3
3x2-Pin Connector Header,
0.100"  Molex 10-89-1601
1 LED1  Led Green, Surface Mount 0805 Panasonic LNJ306G5URA
1 LED2  Led Red, Surface Mount 0805 Panasonic LNJ206R5RRX
2 R1, R2 1kΩ Film Res, 5% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102V
1 R3 49.9kΩ Film Res, 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4992V
1 R4 10kΩ Film Res, 1% 0603 Panasonic
1 R5 2.21kΩ Film Res, 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2211V
1 R6 3.6kΩ Film Res, 1% 0603 YAGEO 9C06031A3601FKHFT
1 R7 8.66kΩ Film Res, 1% 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF8661V
1 R8 0Ω Film Res, 5% 0603 YAGEO 9C06031A0000FKHFT
 R9 NS
1 U1  Linear Charger QFN10 MPS MP26053DQ
EV26053DQ-00A – SINGLE CELL 1A LINEAR LI-ION BATTERY CHARGER EVAL BOARD